

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2575 of 2018****With****R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2576 of 2018****With****R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2919 of 2018**

=====

NOURI ZAHED BARABI FIROZ

Versus

SUPERINTENDENT OF CUSTOMS

=====

Appearance:

MR D K TRIVEDI(5283) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N)(11) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1,4

MR DEVANG VYAS(2794) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 3

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.P.DHOLARIA****Date : 13/07/2018****ORAL ORDER**

The Registry to call for the report. Though the applicant has already undergone the sentence, he has been kept in jail.

List on 19.07.2018.

A copy of this order be supplied to learned Public Prosecutor Mr. Mitesh Amin and learned Assistant Solicitor General Mr. Devang Vyas.

(R.P.DHOLARIA, J)

CHANDRASHEKHAR