

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2919 of 2018

=====

RAYKA MIHIR GANDABHAI

Versus

NOURI ZAHID BARABI FIROOZ & 2 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR MITESH R AMIN(2876) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR D K TRIVEDI(5283) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.H.VORA

Date : 31/07/2019

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.D.K. Trivedi for respondent Nos.1 and 2 seeks time.

Hence, S.O. to **30.08.2019**.

(S.H.VORA, J)

Hitesh