

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 2919 of 2018

=====

RAYKA MIHIR GANDABHAI

Versus

NOURI ZAHID BARABI FIROOZ & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MITESH R AMIN(2876) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR NIKUNT K RAVAL(5558) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR D K TRIVEDI(5283) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

MS MONALI BHATT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 18/11/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Nikunt K. Raval for the petitioner has requested to delete the name of learned advocate Mr. Mitesh R. Amin from the array of parties.

The name of learned Mr. Mitesh R. Amin be deleted from the array of the parties as an advocate for the petitioner No.1.

Stand over to 08.01.2025.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

RINKU MALI