

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 2919 of 2018

**With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 19315 of 2019
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14984 of 2018
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 15305 of 2018
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 9061 of 2019**

=====

RAYKA MIHIR GANDABHAI

Versus

NOURI ZAHID BARABI FIROOZ & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR NEEL P LAKHANI(10679) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR D K TRIVEDI(5283) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 26/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

Not before this Court. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till next date.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

SATISH